505797873 12/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5844702

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TING GONG	05/01/2019
STEFAN KELLER	05/25/2019
LUCIO CARRARA	05/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASTREE3D SA	
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE LA RAYE 13	
City:	ECUBLENS	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16345663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

BRIAN CASEY FITZPATRICK, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GVBV-1-69265
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE KNIEP
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Kniep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

505797873

source=69265 Assignment#page1.tif source=69265_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051150 FRAME: 0178**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Ting GONG; Stefan KELLER and Lucio CARRARA are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MEASURING A DISTANCE TO A TARGET IN A MULTI-USER ENVIRONMENT USING AT LEAST TWO WAVELENGTHS, International Application No. PCT/EP2016/076300 filed on 01 November 2016:

AND WHEREAS, FASTREE3D SA having a principal place of business at Chemin de la Raye 13 1024 Ecublens (CH) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective name pro tune 01 November 2016, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Delft	(city). the Netherland(country), this
doy of 10 mg Hart 2019	Ing Gong Ting GONG
Witnessed By:	1mg 001 w - 7
Date:	Signature Signature
	CLAUDE FUNIA Printed Name

Page 1 of \$ 2

		JANA
Wimessed By:		Stefan KELLER
		Jaude Horin
Date:	19 June 2019	Signature
	::	Claude FLORIN
	Executed at ECUBLENS	(city), SWITZERLAND (country), this 25 day of May 2019.
		Lucio CARRARA
Witnessed By: Date: 19 June 2019		() aude Forin
and the second s	Signature	
		Claude FLORIN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051150 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 12/02/2019